502627884 01/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2674493

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		N	Name Exe	cution Date	
MATTIAS HIRVONEN 12/12/2013					
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: WEBASTO SE					
Street Address:	KRAILLINGER	KRAILLINGER STR. 5			
City:	STOCKDORF	STOCKDORF			
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	82131	82131			
Application Number: 1411		141173	345		
Application Number: 14		141173	7345		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number: (202)419-7000					
Phone: 202-419-7000					
Email: LFord@fitcheven.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name			EN, TABIN & FLANNERY, LLP		
Address Line 1: ONE LAFAYETTE CENTER					
Address Line 2: 1120 20TH STREET, NW, SUITE 750 SOUTH					
Address Line 4:	WAS	SHINGT	ON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			8953-131864		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			LOIS FORD		
Signature:			/Lois Ford/		
Date:			01/09/2014		
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMEN source=ASSIGNMEN	IT#page1.tif				

PATENT REEL: 031929 FRAME: 0508

ASSIGNMENT

I, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign and sell, which confirms any previous assignment by me or by operation of law, to Webasto SE, a German corporation, having its principal place of business at Kraillinger Straße 5, 82131 Stockdorf GERMANY ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to all subject matter and improvements invented, made, or conceived by me and described in the application for patent entitled

SLIDER UNIT FOR THE MOUNTING OF A MOVABLE ROOF ELEMENT OF A VEHICLE ROOF, AND VEHICLE ROOF

having Application Number 14/117,345, filed November 12, 2013, and in and to all patent and all patent convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any utility model, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements.

I agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031929 FRAME: 0509

Attorney Docket 8953-131864 P2011,0426 US N (MR/KJA)

substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)

Mattias HIRVONEN

Inventor's Signature:

Inventor's Address:

Nibelungenstraße 13

München, DE 80639

Date:

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031929 FRAME: 0510

RECORDED: 01/09/2014